



DECISION OF THE CLERK OF THE COURSE

Decision 97

Event: **Kart-O-Ween 2025 ROUND 9**

To: **Austin MAYHEW**

Licence: **405889**

No: **69**

Class: **Junior Max**

Session: **Race 33: Junior Max A Final**

Following investigations, we find that you are guilty of contravening the following regulation(s): - (Please note - You should refer to the Motorsport UK Yearbook or Karting UK Yearbook as appropriate for the exact wording of the rules detailed below). **Note that penalties given are not appealable to the National Court**

Regulation: **No Further Action**

Reason:
After a hearing and reviewing footage - No Driver was wholly or predominantly to blame - No further action.

Decision Date: **19/10/2025**

Decision Time: **18:03**

Ian
Higgins

Clerk of the
Course

23544

I, being the Entrant / Driver / Minor's Entrant (delete as applicable) of the above competitor acknowledge receipt of the above decision.

Signed:.....

Date:

Time:

